## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3994249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., ACTING IN ITS CAPACITY AS AGENT FOR THE LENDERS	08/03/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Name:	FREE MOTION FITNESS, INC.
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Name:	HF HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Name:	ICON INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Name:	ICON IP, INC.
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Name:	UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL SERVICES
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0886

503947593

City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Name:	ICON DU CANADA INC.
Street Address:	900 DE L'INDUSTRIE
City:	SAINTE-JEROME, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J7Y 4B8
Name:	ICON - ALTRA LLC
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 202**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10916684
Application Number:	11676643
Application Number:	11787145
Application Number:	11830512
Application Number:	11833070
Application Number:	11849068
Application Number:	11862133
Application Number:	12042880
Application Number:	12340407
Application Number:	12413330
Application Number:	12467776
Application Number:	12489031
Application Number:	12581691
Application Number:	12774125
Application Number:	12813145
Application Number:	12818416
Application Number:	29354060
Application Number:	29354089
Patent Number:	5014980
Patent Number:	5062627
Patent Number:	5062633
Patent Number:	5072929
Patent Number:	5108093

PATENT

REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0887

Patent Number:         5122105           Patent Number:         5135216           Patent Number:         5147265           Patent Number:         5149312           Patent Number:         5271196           Patent Number:         5203826           Patent Number:         5217487           Patent Number:         5247853           Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5382776           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         549435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         559556           Patent Number:         559556           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5626538     <	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:         5147265           Patent Number:         5149312           Patent Number:         5203826           Patent Number:         5217487           Patent Number:         5247853           Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5387168           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5488249           Patent Number:         54992517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         564509           Patent Number:         5645509	Patent Number:	5122105
Patent Number:         5149312           Patent Number:         5171196           Patent Number:         5203826           Patent Number:         5217487           Patent Number:         5247853           Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5387168           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5488205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         54992517           Patent Number:         54992517           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5595566           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         562556           Patent Number:         5626542	Patent Number:	5135216
Patent Number:         5171196           Patent Number:         5203826           Patent Number:         5217487           Patent Number:         5247853           Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5282776           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5387168           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         548205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         54992517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         559128           Patent Number:         559128           Patent Number:         569128           Patent Number:         569128           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5626538 </th <th>Patent Number:</th> <th>5147265</th>	Patent Number:	5147265
Patent Number:         5203826           Patent Number:         5217487           Patent Number:         5247853           Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5282776           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         549956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5622527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509	Patent Number:	5149312
Patent Number:         5217487           Patent Number:         5247853           Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         548205           Patent Number:         54922517           Patent Number:         54992517           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         562527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509	Patent Number:	5171196
Patent Number:         5247853           Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5282776           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         548205           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5595556           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5622527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5203826
Patent Number:         5259611           Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5282776           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5482221           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         548205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         559126           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5217487
Patent Number:         5279528           Patent Number:         5282776           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         549249           Patent Number:         549956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         562527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5247853
Patent Number:         5282776           Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5387168           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         562527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5259611
Patent Number:         5316534           Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5488205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         549956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         559556           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         562527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5279528
Patent Number:         5372559           Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5387168           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         562527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5643509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5282776
Patent Number:         5382221           Patent Number:         5387168           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5499517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5595556           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         562557           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5316534
Patent Number:         5387168           Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         55549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         559556           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5372559
Patent Number:         5409435           Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         5622527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5382221
Patent Number:         5431612           Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5595556           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5622527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5387168
Patent Number:         5468205           Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         559128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         5625227           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5409435
Patent Number:         5489249           Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5595566           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         562557           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5431612
Patent Number:         5492517           Patent Number:         5499956           Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         559128           Patent Number:         559106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         5622527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5468205
Patent Number:       5499956         Patent Number:       5512025         Patent Number:       5527245         Patent Number:       5529553         Patent Number:       5549533         Patent Number:       5554085         Patent Number:       5569128         Patent Number:       5591106         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5489249
Patent Number:         5512025           Patent Number:         5527245           Patent Number:         5529553           Patent Number:         5549533           Patent Number:         5554085           Patent Number:         5569128           Patent Number:         5591106           Patent Number:         5607375           Patent Number:         5611539           Patent Number:         5622527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5492517
Patent Number:       5527245         Patent Number:       5529553         Patent Number:       5549533         Patent Number:       5554085         Patent Number:       5569128         Patent Number:       5591106         Patent Number:       5595556         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5499956
Patent Number:       5529553         Patent Number:       5549533         Patent Number:       5554085         Patent Number:       5569128         Patent Number:       5591106         Patent Number:       5595556         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5512025
Patent Number:       5549533         Patent Number:       5554085         Patent Number:       5569128         Patent Number:       5591106         Patent Number:       5595556         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5527245
Patent Number:       5554085         Patent Number:       5569128         Patent Number:       5591106         Patent Number:       5595556         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5529553
Patent Number:       5569128         Patent Number:       5591106         Patent Number:       5595556         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5549533
Patent Number:       5591106         Patent Number:       559556         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5554085
Patent Number:       5595556         Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5569128
Patent Number:       5607375         Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5591106
Patent Number:       5611539         Patent Number:       5622527         Patent Number:       5626538         Patent Number:       5626542         Patent Number:       5643153         Patent Number:       5645509         Patent Number:       5662557	Patent Number:	5595556
Patent Number:         5622527           Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5607375
Patent Number:         5626538           Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5611539
Patent Number:         5626542           Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5622527
Patent Number:         5643153           Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5626538
Patent Number:         5645509           Patent Number:         5662557	Patent Number:	5626542
Patent Number: 5662557	Patent Number:	5643153
	Patent Number:	5645509
Patent Number: 5669857	Patent Number:	5662557
	Patent Number:	5669857

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5672140
Patent Number:	5674156
Patent Number:	5674453
Patent Number:	5676624
Patent Number:	5683332
Patent Number:	5695434
Patent Number:	5695435
Patent Number:	5702325
Patent Number:	5704879
Patent Number:	5718657
Patent Number:	5722922
Patent Number:	5733229
Patent Number:	5743833
Patent Number:	5762584
Patent Number:	5762587
Patent Number:	5772560
Patent Number:	5810698
Patent Number:	5827155
Patent Number:	5830114
Patent Number:	5860893
Patent Number:	5860894
Patent Number:	5899834
Patent Number:	5951441
Patent Number:	6019710
Patent Number:	6027429
Patent Number:	6033347
Patent Number:	6059692
Patent Number:	6123646
Patent Number:	6171219
Patent Number:	6174267
Patent Number:	6193631
Patent Number:	6228003
Patent Number:	6238323
Patent Number:	6251052
Patent Number:	6261022
Patent Number:	6280362
Patent Number:	6296594
Patent Number:	6312363

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6350218
Patent Number:	6387020
Patent Number:	6422980
Patent Number:	6447424
Patent Number:	6458060
Patent Number:	6458061
Patent Number:	6471622
Patent Number:	6623140
Patent Number:	6626799
Patent Number:	6652424
Patent Number:	6685607
Patent Number:	6712740
Patent Number:	6730002
Patent Number:	6743153
Patent Number:	6749537
Patent Number:	6761667
Patent Number:	6770015
Patent Number:	6786852
Patent Number:	6808472
Patent Number:	6821230
Patent Number:	6830540
Patent Number:	6875160
Patent Number:	6918858
Patent Number:	6921351
Patent Number:	6974404
Patent Number:	6997852
Patent Number:	7025713
Patent Number:	7044897
Patent Number:	7052442
Patent Number:	7060006
Patent Number:	7060008
Patent Number:	7097588
Patent Number:	7112168
Patent Number:	7166062
Patent Number:	7166064
Patent Number:	7169087
Patent Number:	7169093
Patent Number:	7192388

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7250022
Patent Number:	7282016
Patent Number:	7285075
Patent Number:	7344481
Patent Number:	7377882
Patent Number:	7425188
Patent Number:	7429236
Patent Number:	7455622
Patent Number:	7482050
Patent Number:	7510509
Patent Number:	7537546
Patent Number:	7537549
Patent Number:	7537552
Patent Number:	7540828
Patent Number:	7549947
Patent Number:	7556590
Patent Number:	7563203
Patent Number:	7575536
Patent Number:	7601105
Patent Number:	7604573
Patent Number:	7618350
Patent Number:	7618357
Patent Number:	7625315
Patent Number:	7625321
Patent Number:	7628730
Patent Number:	7628737
Patent Number:	7637847
Patent Number:	7645212
Patent Number:	7645213
Patent Number:	7658698
Patent Number:	7674205
Patent Number:	7713171
Patent Number:	7713172
Patent Number:	7713180
Patent Number:	7717828
Patent Number:	7749144
Patent Number:	7766797
Patent Number:	7771329

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7775940
Patent Number:	7789800
Patent Number:	7980996
Patent Number:	7981000
Patent Number:	7985164
Patent Number:	8029415
Patent Number:	D380024
Patent Number:	D380509
Patent Number:	D384118
Patent Number:	D387825
Patent Number:	D392006
Patent Number:	D412953
Patent Number:	D413948
Patent Number:	D416596
Patent Number:	D425940
Patent Number:	D428949
Patent Number:	D450872
Patent Number:	D452338
Patent Number:	D453543
Patent Number:	D453948
Patent Number:	D507311
Patent Number:	D520085
Patent Number:	D527776
Patent Number:	D588655
Patent Number:	D604373
Patent Number:	RE34478
Patent Number:	RE39180

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER RIEHI, LEGAL ASSITANT

Address Line 1: 80 PINE STREET

Address Line 2: CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER RIEHL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	

DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016
Total Attachments: 31	
source=BofA ICON - )#page1.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page2.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page3.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page4.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page5.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page6.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page7.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page8.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page9.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page10.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page11.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page12.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page13.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page14.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page15.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page16.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page17.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page18.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page19.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page20.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page21.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page22.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page23.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page24.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page25.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page26.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page27.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page28.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page29.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page30.tif	
source=BofA ICON - )#page31.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of August 3, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2015 by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2010, September 29, 2011 and July 10, 2015 (the "Patent Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024953/0310, on October 7, 2011 at Reel/Frame 027034/0506 and on July 14, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036104/0833;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral under the Patent Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

and the state of t
By:
Name: 41/855 2 76.7
Title:
Name: 41 and P. Julius Title: Servar U. a. President
GRANTORS:
ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
FREE MOTION FITNESS, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
HF HOLDINGS, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Tiue.
ICON INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
ICON IP, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as agent for the Lenders

[ICON - IP Release [Patent]]

# BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as agent for the Lenders

By:
Name:
Title:
GRANTORS:
ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.
By: Everet Anield
Name: Everett Smith
Title: Secretary
FREE MOTION FITNESS, INC.
By Lord Smith  Name: Everett Smith
Title: Secretary
HF HOLDINGS, INC.
By Liert Smith 1
Name: Everett Smith
Title, Secretary
ICON INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.
By Liverel Smith
Name: Everett Smith /
Γitle: Secretary
ICON IP, INC.
- French Dich 1
Name: Everett Smith

Title: Secretary

## UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL SERVICES

By: A A Name: Everett Smith

Title: Secretary

ICON DU CANADA INC.

Name: Everett Smith

Title: Secretary

ICON-ALTRA LLC

Name: Everett Smith

Title: Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0897

### Schedule A

# Schedule to Release of Security Interest in Patents Recorded September 3, 2010, Reel 024953 Frame 0310

## **Patent Applications:**

Application No.	Title	Owner
10916684	Elliptical exercise machine with integrated anaerobic exercise system	Icon IP, Inc.
11676643	One-step foldable elliptical exercise machine	Icon IP, Inc.
11787145	Exercise apparatuses, components for exercise apparatuses and related methods	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
11830512	Exercise Device with Centrally Mounted Resistance Rod	Icon IP, Inc.
11833070	Exercise Device with Exercise Log and Journal	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
11849068	Exercise Device with On Board Personal Trainer	Icon IP, Inc.
11862133	Exercise Devices, Components for Exercise Devices and Related Methods	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
12042880	Exercise Apparatus, Resistance Selector for Exercise Apparatus and Related Methods	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
12340407	Inclining Treadmill with Magnetic Braking System	Icon IP, Inc.
12413330	Exercise Systems for Simulating Real World Terrain	Icon IP, Inc.
12467776	Systems and Methods for Controlling the Operation of One or More Exercise Devices and Providing Motivational Prorammin	Icon IP, Inc.
12489031	Mobile Systems and Methods for Health, Exercise and Competition	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
12581691	Methods and Systems for Varying Stride in an Elliptical Exercise Machine	Icon IP, Inc.
12774125	Exercise device with proximity sensor	Icon IP, Inc.
12813145	One-step foldable elliptical exercise machine	Icon IP, Inc.
12818416	Elliptical exercise machine with integrated anaerobic exercise system	Icon IP, Inc.
29354060	Resilient Elongate Body Exercise System	Icon IP, Inc.

Application No.	Title	Owner
29354089	Cable and Pulley System For Exercise	Icon IP, Inc.

## **Issued Patents**

Patent No.	Title	Owner
5014980	EXERCISE CYCLE WITH LOCKING MECHANISM	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5062627	RECIPROCATOR FOR A STEPPER EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5062633	BODY-BUILDING EXERCISE APPARATUS	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5072929	DUAL RESISTANCE EXERCISE ROWING MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5108093	MULTIPURPOSE EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
5122105	SEAT FOR AN EXERCISE APPARATUS	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5135216	MODULAR RESISTANCE ASSEMBLY FOR EXERCISE MACHINES	Icon IP, Inc.
5147265	ROTATION-ACTIVATED RESISTANCE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
5149312	QUICK DISCONNECT LINKAGE FOR EXERCISE APPARATUS	Icon IP, Inc.
5171196	TREADMILL WITH VARIABLE UPPER BODY RESISTANCE LOADING	Icon IP, Inc.
5203826	ENCLOSED FLYWHEEL	Icon IP, Inc.
5217487	BACK THERAPY SYSTEM	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5247853	FLYWHEEL	Icon IP, Inc.
5259611	DIRECT DRIVE CONTROLLED PROGRAM SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
5279528	CUSHIONED DECK FOR TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.
5282776	UPPER BODY EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
5316534	MULTIPURPOSE EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5372559	ADJUSTABLE INCLINE SYSTEM FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	Icon IP, Inc.
5382221	AUTOMATIC MASSAGER	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5387168	Stabilizing Belt for Cross-Country Skiing Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.

5409435	Variable Resistance Exercise Device	Icon IP, Inc.
5431612	TREADMILL EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH ONE-WAY CLUTCH	Icon IP, Inc.
5468205	PORTABLE DOOR MOUNTED EXERCISE APPARATUS	Icon IP, Inc.
5489249	VIDEO EXERCISE CONTROL SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
5492517	EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
5499956	Articulated Lower Body Exerciser	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5512025	USER-PROGRAMMABLE COMPUTERIZED CONSOLE FOR EXERCISE MACHINES	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5527245	AEROBIC AND ANAEROBIC EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
5529553	TREADMILL WITH BELT TENSIONING ADJUSTMENT	Icon IP, Inc.
5549533	COMBINED LEG PRESS/LEG EXTENSION MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5554085	WEIGHT-TRAINING MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5569128	LEG AND UPPER BODY EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
5591106	ADJUSTABLE INCLINE SYSTEM FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	Icon IP, Inc.
5595556	TREADMILL WITH UPPER BODY SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
5607375	INCLINATION MECHANISM FOR A TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.
5611539	POLE SPORT COURT	Icon IP, Inc.
5622527	INDEPENDENT ACTION STEPPER	Icon IP, Inc.
5626538	ADJUSTABLE INCLINE SYSTEM FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	Icon IP, Inc.
5626542	FOLDING RIDER EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
5643153	FLYWHEEL RESISTANCE MECHANISM FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	Icon IP, Inc.
5645509	REMOTE EXERCISE CONTROL SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
5662557	REORIENTING TREADMILL WITH LATCH	Icon IP, Inc.
5669857	TREADMILL WITH ELEVATION	Icon IP, Inc.
5672140	REORIENTING TREADMILL WITH INCLINATION MECHANISM	Icon IP, Inc.

5674156	REORIENTING TREADMILL WITH COVERED BASE	Icon IP, Inc.
5674453	Reorienting Treadmill	Icon IP, Inc.
5676624	PORTABLE REORIENTING TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.
5683332	CABINET TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.
5695434	RIDING-TYPE EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5695435	COLLAPSIBLE RIDER EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
5702325	CABINET TREADMILL WITH HANDLE	Icon IP, Inc.
5704879	CABINET TREADMILL WITH LATCH	Icon IP, Inc.
5718657	CABINET TREADMILL WITH REPOSITIONING ASSIST	Icon IP, Inc.
5722922	AEROBIC AND ANAEROBIC EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5733229	EXERCISE APPARATUS USING BODY WEIGHT RESISTANCE	Icon IP, Inc.
5743833	CABINET TREADMILL WITH DOOR	Icon IP, Inc.
5762584	Variable Resistance Exercise Device	Icon IP, Inc.
5762587	EXERCISE MACHINE WITH ADJUSTABLE RESISTANCE, HYDRAULICCYLINDER	Icon IP, Inc.
5772560	REORIENTING TREADMILL WITH LIFT ASSISTANCE	Icon IP, Inc.
5810698	Exercise Method and Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
5827155	Resiliently Mounted treadmill	Icon IP, Inc.
5830114	VARIABLE INCLINE FOLDING EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
5860893	TREADMILL WITH FOLDING HANDRAILS	Icon IP, Inc.
5860894	AEROBIC AND ANEROBIC EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
5899834	FOLD-OUT TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.
5951441	CUSHIONED TREADMILL BELTS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE	Icon IP, Inc.
6019710	Exercising Device with Elliptical Movement	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
6027429	VARIABLE RESISTANCE EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
6033347	FOLD-OUT TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.

6059692	Method and Apparatus for Remote Interactive Exercise and Health Equipment	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
6123646	TREADMILL BELT SUPPORT DECK	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
6171219	Calf Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6174267	Treadmill with Adjustable Cushioning Members	Icon IP, Inc.
6193631	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE INTERACTIVE EXERCISE AND HEALTH EQUIPMENT	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
6228003	ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL AND SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
6238323	Cable Crossover Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6251052	Squat Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6261022	ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL AND SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
6280362	Treadmill with Adjustable Cushioning Members	Icon IP, Inc.
6296594	Quad/Hamstring Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6312363	Systems & Methods for providing an improved exercise device with motivational programming	Icon IP, Inc.
6350218	Fold-out Treadmill	Icon IP, Inc.
6387020	Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6422980	Standing Abdominal Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6447424	System & method for selective adjustment of exercise apparatus	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
6458060	Systems and Methods for Interaction with Exercise Device	Icon IP, Inc.
6458061	Cable Crossover Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6471622	Low-profile folding, motorized treadmill	Icon IP, Inc.
6623140	Illumination device having multiple light sources	Icon IP, Inc.
6626799	System & methods for providing an improved exercise device with motivational programming	Icon IP, Inc.
6652424	Treadmill with adjustable cushioning members	Icon IP, Inc.
6685607	Exercise device with resistance mechanism having a pivoting arm and a resistance member	Icon IP, Inc.

6712740	EXERCISE APPARATUS	Icon IP, Inc.
6730002	Inclining tread apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6743153	Method And Apparatus For Treadmill With Frameless Treadbase	Icon IP, Inc.
6749537	Method and Apparatus for Remote Interactive Exercise and Health Equipment	Icon IP, Inc.
6761667	Hiking Exercise apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
6770015	Exercise apparatus with sliding pulley	Icon IP, Inc.
6786852	Treadmill Deck With Cushioned Sides	Icon IP, Inc.
6808472	Method and Apparatus for Remote Interactive Exercise and Health Equipment	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
6821230	Treadmill with Adjustable Cushion Members	Icon IP, Inc.
6830540	Folding Treadmill	Icon IP, Inc.
6875160	Elliptical Exercise Device with Leaf Spring Supports	Icon IP, Inc.
6918858	Systems & Methods for providing an improved exercise device with access to motivational programming over telephone communication connection lines	Icon IP, Inc.
6921351	Method and Apparatus for Remote Interactive Exercise and Health Equipment	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
6974404	REORIENTING TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.
6997852	Methods and Systems for Controlling an Exercise Apparatus Using a Portable Remote Device	Icon IP, Inc.
7025713	Weight lifting system with internal cam mechanism	Icon IP, Inc.
7044897	Exercise Machine With Dual, Cooperating Weight Stacks	Icon IP, Inc.
7052442	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREADMILL WITH FRAMELESS TREADBASE	Icon IP, Inc.
7060006	Computer Systems and Methods for Interaction with Exercise Device	Icon IP, Inc.
7060008	Methods for providing an improved exercise device with access to motivational programming over telephone communication connection lines	Icon IP, Inc.
7097588	Progressive heart rate monitor display	Icon IP, Inc.

7112168	Selectively Dynamic Energy Platform	Icon IP, Inc. and Reebok International Ltd.
7166062	System for interaction with exercise device	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
7166064	Systems & methods for enabling two-way communication between one or more exercise devices & computer devices & for enabling users of the one or more exercise devices to competitively exercise	Icon IP, Inc.
7169087	Cushioned elliptical exerciser	Icon IP, Inc.
7169093	Cable Crossover Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
7192388	Fold-Out Treadmill	Icon IP, Inc.
7250022	Exercise Device With Centrally Mounted Resistance Rod	Icon IP, Inc.
7282016	Cable Crossover Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
7285075	Incline trainer	Icon IP, Inc.
7344481	Treadmill with moveable console	Icon IP, Inc.
7377882	Method and apparatus for treadmill with frameless treadbase	Icon IP, Inc.
7425188	Cushioned elliptical exerciser	Icon IP, Inc.
7429236	Exercise device with single resilient elongate rod & weight selector controller	Icon IP, Inc.
7455622	Systems for interaction with exercise device	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
7482050	Exercise device with resistance mechanism having a pivoting arm and a resistance member	Icon IP, Inc.
7510509	Method and Apparatus for Remote Interactive Exercise and Health Equipment	Icon IP, Inc.
7537546	Systems & Methods for Controlling the Operations of One or More Exercise Devices and Providing Motivational Programming	Icon IP, Inc.
7537549	Incline assembly with cam	Icon IP, Inc.
7537552	Exercise device with centrally mounted resistance rod and automatic weight selector apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
7540828	REORIENTING TREADMILL	Icon IP, Inc.
7549947	Mobile Systems and Methods for Health Exercise and Competition	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.

7556590	Systems and methods for enabling two-way communication between one or more exercise devices and computer devices and for enabling users of the one or more exercise devices to competitively exercise	Icon IP, Inc.
7563203	Treadmill with Adjustable Cushioning Members	Icon IP, Inc.
7575536	Method and Apparatus for Remote Interactive Exercise and Health Equipment	Icon IP, Inc.
7601105	Cable crossover exercise apparatus with lateral arm movement	Icon IP, Inc.
7604573	Method and system for varying stride in an elliptical exercise machine	Icon IP, Inc.
7618350	Elliptical Exercise Machine with Adjustable Ramp	Icon IP, Inc.
7618357	Foldable Low-Profile Abdominal Exercise Machine	Icon IP, Inc.
7625315	Exercise and Health Equipment	Icon IP, Inc.
7625321	Cable Crossover Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
7628730	Methods and systems for controlling an exercise apparatus using a USB compatible portable remote device	Icon IP, Inc.
7628737	Repetition sensor in exercise equipment	Icon IP, Inc.
7637847	Exercise System and Method with virtual Personal Trainer Forewarning	Icon IP, Inc.
7645212	System and method for selective adjustment of exercise apparatus	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
7645213	Systems For Interaction With Exercise Device	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
7658698	Variable Stride Exercise Device With Ramp	Icon IP, Inc.
7674205	Elliptical Exercise Machine with Adjustable Foot Motion	Icon IP, Inc.
7713171	Exercise Equipment with Removable Digital Script Memory	Icon IP, Inc.
7713172	Exercise device with proximity sensor	Icon IP, Inc.
7713180	Partially stabilized exercise device with valve mechanism	Icon IP, Inc.
7717828	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH PIVOTING ASSEMBLY	Icon IP, Inc.

7736279	ONE-STEP FOLDABLE ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
7740563	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH INTEGRATED ANAEROBIC EXERCISE SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
7749144	ADJUSTABLE ABDOMINAL EXCERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
7766797	Breakaway or Folding Elliptical Exercise Machine	Icon IP, Inc.
7771329	STRENGTH SYSTEM WITH PIVOTING COMPONENTS	Icon IP, Inc.
7775940	FOLDING ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
7789800	Methods and systems for controlling an exercise aparatus using a USB compatible protable remote device	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.
7980996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE INTERACTIVE EXERCISE AND HEALTH EQUIPMENT	Icon IP, Inc.
7981000	SYSTEMS FOR INTERACTION WITH EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
7985164	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE APPARATUS USING A PORTABLE DATA STORAGE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
8029415	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD TERRAIN ON AN EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
D380024	Back Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
D380509	Exercise Machine	Icon IP, Inc.
D384118	EXERCISE MACHINE	Icon IP, Inc.
D387825	EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
D392006	STRIDING EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
D412953	PAIR OF ARCUATE CONSOLE SUPPORT ARMS FOR AN EXERCISE APPARATUS	Icon IP, Inc.
D413948	ABDOMINAL EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
D416596	ARCUATE CONSOLE SUPPORT ARM ASSEMBLY WITH TRIANGULAR HANDRAILS	Icon IP, Inc.
D425940	AEROBIC SKI EXERCISER	Icon IP, Inc.
D428949	Exercise Apparatus Having Single Tower and Support	Icon IP, Inc.
D450872	Knurled Flashlight Grip	Icon IP, Inc.
D452338	Flashlight	Icon IP, Inc.

D453543	Treadmill deck	Icon IP, Inc.
D453948	Treadmill Deck	Icon IP, Inc.
D507311	Exercise device with elongate flexible member	Icon IP, Inc.
D520085	Exercise system shield	Icon IP, Inc.
D527776	Exercise system handle	Icon IP, Inc.
D588655	Rider-Type Exercise Seat Assembly	Icon IP, Inc.
D604373	Foldable Low-Profile Abdominal Exercise Machine	Icon IP, Inc.
RE34478	EXERCISE MACHINES WITH DUAL RESISTANCE MEANS	Icon IP, Inc.
RE39180	Treadmill Belt Support Deck	Icon Health & Fitness,
		Inc.

# Schedule to Release of Security Interest in Patents Recorded October 7, 2011, Reel 027034 Frame 0506

Application/Patent No.	Title	Owner
12/878,923	DOOR MOUNTED EXERCISE DEVICES AND SYSTEMS	Icon IP, Inc.
12/960,436	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING	Icon IP, Inc.
12/975,682	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTEM	Icon IP, Inc.
13/022,788	EXERCISE WEIGHT BAR WITH ROTATING HANDLE AND C	Icon IP, Inc.
13/044,801	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING	Icon IP, Inc.
13/086,674	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUS	Icon IP, Inc.
13/111,661	VIBRATING WEIGHT BAR	Icon IP, Inc.
13/176,510	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SIMULATING R	Icon IP, Inc.
13/184,154	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE INTERACTIVE E	Icon IP, Inc.
13/184,194	SYSTEMS FOR INTERACTION WITH EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
13/186,292	ADJUSTABLE RESISTANCE BASED EXERCISE APPARATU	Icon IP, Inc.
29/380,428	SYSTEM FOR EXERCISING	Icon IP, Inc.
29/380,429	SYSTEM FOR EXERCISING	Icon IP, Inc.
29/392,441	Shoe Tread	Icon IP, Inc.
29/392,442	Shoe Tread	Icon IP, Inc.
29/392,445	Shoe Tread	Icon IP, Inc.
29/397,472	Kettle Bell	Icon IP, Inc.

29/397,675	EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
8033960	Non-Linear Resistance Based Exercise Apparatus	Icon IP, Inc.
8029415	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SIMULATING R	Icon IP, Inc.
7,985,164	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERC	Icon IP, Inc.
7,981,000	SYSTEMS FOR INTERACTION WITH EXERCISE DEVICE	Icon IP, Inc.
7,980,996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE INTERACTIVE E	Icon IP, Inc.

# Schedule to Release of Security Interest in Patents Recorded July 14, 2015, Reel 036104 Frame 0833

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	Icon Health & Fitness	Treadmill with adjustable cushioning members	09437387	11/10/1999	6280362	08/28/2001
2.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Inclination mechanism for a treadmill	08539249	10/05/1995	5607375	03/04/1997
3.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cabinet treadmill with handle	08593794	01/30/1996	5702325	12/30/1997
4.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Reorienting treadmill with covered base	08593795	01/30/1996	5674156	10/07/1997
5.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Reorienting treadmill	08593796	01/30/1996	5674453	10/07/1997
6.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cabinet treadmill	08593797	01/30/1996	5683332	11/04/1997
7.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Reorienting treadmill with inclination mechanism	08593798	01/30/1996	5672140	09/30/1997
8.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cabinet treadmill with latch	08593799	01/30/1996	5704879	01/06/1998
9.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cabinet treadmill with door	08593800	01/30/1996	5743833	04/28/1998
10.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cabinet treadmill with repositioning assist	08593801	01/30/1996	5718657	02/17/1998
11.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Reorienting treadmill with lift assistance	08593802	01/30/1996	5772560	06/30/1998
12.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill with elevation	08593862	01/30/1996	5669857	09/23/1997
13.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Portable reorienting treadmill	08594271	01/30/1996	5676624	10/14/1997
14.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Collapsible rider exerciser	08594846	01/31/1996	5695435	12/09/1997
15.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Folding rider exerciser	08594940	01/31/1996	5626542	05/06/1997
16.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill with folding handrails	08846942	04/30/1997	5860893	01/19/1999
17.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Reorienting treadmill	08942810	10/02/1997	6974404	12/13/2005

			a			
10	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
18.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Fold-out treadmill	08959237	10/28/1997	5899834	05/04/1999
19.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cushioned treadmill belts and methods of manufacture	08994474	12/19/1997	5951441	09/14/1999
20.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercising device with elliptical movement	09003322	01/06/1998	6019710	02/01/2000
21.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Adjustable dumbbell and system	09042755	03/17/1998	6228003	05/08/2001
22.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill with adjustable cushioning members	09160947	09/25/1998	6174267	01/16/2001
23.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Fold-out treadmill	09231208	01/14/1999	6033347	03/07/2000
24.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Adjustable dumbbell and system	09247160	02/09/1999	6261022	07/17/2001
25.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Systems and methods for providing an improved exercise device with motivational programming	09349608	07/08/1999	6312363	11/06/2001
26.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise apparatus	09379307	08/23/1999	6387020	05/14/2002
27.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Squat exercise apparatus	09395193	09/14/1999	6251052	06/26/2001
28.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cable crossover exercise apparatus	09395194	09/14/1999	6238323	05/29/2001
29.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Calf exercise apparatus	09437316	11/10/1999	6171219	01/09/2001
30.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Standing abdominal exercise apparatus	09437317	11/10/1999	6422980	07/23/2002
31.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Quad/hamstring exercise apparatus	09437318	11/10/1999	6296594	10/02/2001
32.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Fold-out treadmill	09470605	12/22/1999	6350218	02/26/2002
33.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	System and method for selective adjustment of exercise apparatus	09496560	02/02/2000	6447424	09/10/2002
34.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Hiking exercise apparatus	09496569	02/02/2000	6761667	07/13/2004
35.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Low-profile folding, motorized treadmill	09527042	03/16/2000	6471622	10/29/2002
36.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Managing fitness activity across diverse exercise machines utilizing a portable computer system	09561115	04/28/2000	6746371	06/08/2004
37.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise machine	09561422	04/28/2000	6702719	03/09/2004

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
38.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Monitoring fitness activity across diverse exercise machines utilizing a universally accessible server system	09561426	04/28/2000	6601016	07/29/2003
39.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Systems and methods for interaction with exercise device	09641220	08/18/2000	6458060	10/01/2002
40.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Computer systems and methods for interaction with exercise device	09641600	08/18/2000	7060006	06/13/2006
41.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	System for interaction with exercise device	09641627	08/18/2000	7166062	01/23/2007
42.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Selectively dynamic exercise platform	09737392	12/15/2000	7112168	09/26/2006
43.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Folding treadmill	09775309	02/01/2001	6830540	12/14/2004
44.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Methods and systems for controlling an exercise apparatus using a portable remote device	09776410	02/02/2001	6997852	02/14/2006
45.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill with adjustable cushioning members	09777141	02/05/2001	6652424	11/25/2003
46.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Method and apparatus for using physical characteristic data collected from two or more subjects	09859827	05/17/2001	6701271	03/02/2004
47.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cable crossover exercise apparatus	09864246	05/25/2001	6458061	10/01/2002
48.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	System and methods for providing an improved exercise device with motivational programming	09933701	08/20/2001	6626799	09/30/2003
49.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill deck with cushioned sides	09940691	08/27/2001	6786852	09/07/2004
50.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Elliptical exercise device with leaf spring supports	09943741	08/30/2001	6875160	04/05/2005
51.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Systems and methods for enabling two-way communication between one or more exercise devices and computer devices and for enabling users of the one or more exercise devices to competitively exercise	09947193	09/05/2001	7166064	01/23/2007

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
52.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Method and apparatus for treadmill with frameless treadbase	09947938	09/06/2001	6743153	06/01/2004
53.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill with adjustable cushioning members	09953589	09/12/2001	6821230	11/23/2004
54.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Inclining tread apparatus	09967870	09/28/2001	6730002	05/04/2004
55.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise apparatus	10010780	12/06/2001	6712740	03/30/2004
56.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Fold-out treadmill	10083453	02/26/2002	7192388	03/20/2007
57.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Systems and methods for providing an improved exercise device with access to motivational programming over telephone communication connection lines	10106842	03/26/2002	6918858	07/19/2005
58.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise apparatus with sliding pulley	10205787	07/26/2002	6770015	08/03/2004
59.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill belt support deck	10247663	09/19/2002	RE39180	07/11/2006
60.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cable crossover exercise apparatus	10261546	09/30/2002	7282016	10/16/2007
61.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise device with resistance mechanism having a pivoting arm and a resistance member	10340562	01/10/2003	6685607	02/03/2004
62.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cable crossover exercise apparatus	10358993	02/05/2003	7169093	01/30/2007
63.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Progresive heart rate monitor display	10367117	02/14/2003	7097588	08/29/2006
64.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cushioned elliptical exerciser	10369207	02/19/2003	7169087	01/30/2007
65.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill with adjustable cushioning members	10377295	02/28/2003	7563203	07/21/2009
66.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise device with centrally mounted resistance rod and automatic weight selector apparatus	10647729	08/25/2003	7537552	05/26/2009
67.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Systems and methods for controlling the operation of one or more exercise devices and providing motivational programming	10674911	09/29/2003	7537546	05/26/2009
68.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Weight lifting system with internal cam mechanism	10685342	10/13/2003	7025713	04/11/2006

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
69.	Icon Health & Fitness	System for monitoring	10686319	10/14/2003	6863641	03/08/2005
07.	Inc.	cumulative fitness activity	10000317	10/11/2003	0003011	03/00/2003
70.	Icon Health & Fitness	Program for monitoring	10686320	10/14/2003	6866613	03/15/2005
	Inc.	cumulative fitness activity				
71.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Program and system for managing fitness activity across diverse exercise machines utilizing a portable computer system	10686321	10/14/2003	7128693	10/31/2006
72.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Method for monitoring cumulative fitness activity	10686408	10/14/2003	7070539	07/04/2006
73.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Incline trainer	10733684	12/11/2003	7285075	10/23/2007
74.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill with moveable console	10754166	01/09/2004	7344481	03/18/2008
75.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise device with resistance mechanism having a pivoting arm and a resistance member	10770273	02/02/2004	7482050	01/27/2009
76.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Incline assembly with cam	10788799	02/27/2004	7537549	05/26/2009
77.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Method and apparatus for treadmill with frameless treadbase	10804715	03/19/2004	7052442	05/30/2006
78.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Methods and systems for controlling an exercise apparatus using a USB compatible portable remote device	10856676	05/28/2004	7628730	12/08/2009
79.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Elliptical exercise machine with integrated anaerobic exercise system	10916684	08/11/2004	7740563	06/22/2010
80.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Repetition sensor in exercise equipment	10916687	08/11/2004	7628737	12/08/2009
81.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise device with single resilient elongate rod and weight selector controller	10968250	10/19/2004	7429236	09/30/2008
82.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Reorienting treadmill	11071859	03/03/2005	7540828	06/02/2009
83.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Method and system for varying stride in an elliptical exercise machine	11107375	04/14/2005	7604573	10/20/2009
84.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	System and method for selective adjustment of exercise apparatus	11113921	04/25/2005	7645212	01/12/2010
85.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Cable crossover exercise apparatus with lateral arm movement	11178715	07/11/2005	7601105	10/13/2009

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
86.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Method and apparatus for treadmill with frameless treadbase	11440828	05/25/2006	7377882	05/27/2008
87.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Adjustable abdominal exercise machine	11531999	09/14/2006	7749144	07/06/2010
88.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Folding elliptical exercise machine	11549530	10/13/2006	7775940	08/17/2010
89.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Portable physical activity sensing system	12876732	09/07/2010	8784270	07/22/2014
90.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Inelastic strap based exercise apparatus	13290719	11/07/2011	8814762	08/26/2014
91.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Systems, Methods, and Devices for Interactive Exercise	13422807	03/16/2012		Published 09/20/2012 US2012023791
92.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise System With Display Programming	13467794	05/09/2012		Published 11/22/2012 US2012029576 4
93.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Portable physical activity sensing system	13541445	07/03/2012	8758201	06/24/2014
94.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Hand-held combination exercise device	13544853	07/09/2012	8894555	11/25/2014
95.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH INCLINATION ADJUSTING MECHANISM	13544920	07/09/2012		Published 01/17/2013 US2013001792 9
96.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	TREADMILL WITH FOOT FALL MONITOR AND CADENCE DISPLAY	13565439	08/02/2012		Published 02/07/2013 US2013003521 5
97.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise device with adjustable foot pad	13565760	08/02/2012	8894549	11/25/2014
98.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise device with fan controllable by a physiological condition of a user	13565765	08/02/2012	8920288	12/30/2014
99.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	System and Method for Simulating Environmental Conditions on an Exercise Bicycle	13598509	08/29/2012		Published 03/07/2013 US2013002969 8
100.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device With Rack and Pinion Incline Adjusting Mechanism	13652568	10/16/2012		Published 05/16/2013 US2013012307 3

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
101.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Heart Rate Based Training System	13652576	10/16/2012		Published 05/16/2013 US2013012307
102.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device With Wireless Controll	13678187	11/15/2012		Published 07/04/2013 US2013017215 3
103.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise device with latching mechanism	13693279	12/04/2012	9039578	05/26/2015
104.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Competitive Race System	13725355	12/21/2012		Published 06/27/2013 US2013016519 5
105.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device Having Communication Linkage For Connection With External Computing Device	13733179	01/03/2013		Published 07/11/2013 US2013017833 4
106.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	System And Method For Controlling An Exercise Device	13734970	01/05/2013		Published 07/11/2013 US2013017833 7
107.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Indoor-Outdoor Exercise System	13752153	01/28/2013	8992387	03/31/2015
108.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Indoor-Outdoor Exercise System	13753166	01/29/2013	8911330	12/16/2014
109.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO PROMOTE PHYSICAL EXERCISE	13754143	01/30/2013		Published 08/01/2013 US2013019629 8
110.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Systems and Methods to Generate a Customized Workout Routine	13754361	01/30/2013		Published 08/01/2013 US2013019682 1
111.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Systems and Methods to Monitor an Exercise Routine	13754500	01/30/2013		Published 08/01/2013 US2013019682 2
112.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Direct drive for exercise machines	13758795	02/04/2013	8992364	03/31/2015
113.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Health and Fitness Portal	13768735	02/15/2013		Published 08/22/2013 US2013021858 5
114.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	User Identification And Safety Key For Exercise Device	13787713	03/06/2013	8986165	03/24/2015

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
115.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING LENGTH OF A CORD	13838377	03/15/2013		Published 09/18/2014 US2014027460 4
116.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Systems, Methods, and Devices for Gathering and Transmitting Exercise Related Data	13856336	04/03/2013		Published 10/10/2013 US2013026738 5
117.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	With Selectively Engageable Deck Stiffening Mechanism	13856940	04/04/2013		Published 10/10/2013 US2013026738 7
118.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Integrated Exercise Device Environment Controller	13857824	04/05/2013		Published 10/10/2013 US2013026738 3
119.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Using Music to Motivate a User During Exercise	13857833	04/05/2013		Published 10/10/2013 US2013026371 9
120.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device Audio Cue System	13858850	04/08/2013		Published 10/10/2013 US2013026810 1
121.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Touchscreen Exercise Device Controller	13860189	04/10/2013		Published 10/17/2013 US2013027406 5
122.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	System and method for measuring running efficiencies on a treadmill	13860217	04/10/2013	9072930	07/07/2015
123.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	System And Method For Simulating Real World Exercise Sessions	13860310	04/10/2013		Published 10/17/2013 US2013027406 9
124.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Treadbelts Comprising a Specialized Surface, Treadmills Including Such Treadbelts, and Related Methods	13864572	04/17/2013		Published 10/24/2013 US2013028124 1
125.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Free Weight Monitoring System	13872859	04/29/2013		Published 10/31/2013 US2013028885 9
126.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Stimulating Learning Through Exercise	13872882	04/29/2013		Published 10/31/2013 US2013028822 3

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
127.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REWARDING PHYSICAL ACTIVITY	13911706	06/06/2013		Published 12/12/2013 US2013033069 4
128.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS ON AN EXERCISE DEVICE	13912095	06/06/2013		Published 10/17/2013 US2013027406 7
129.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Treadmill with Deck Vibration	13948045	07/22/2013		Published 01/23/2014 US2014002450 0
130.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Cycle with Vibration Capabilities	13950074	07/24/2013		Published 01/23/2014 US2014002450 2
131.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Elliptical Exercise Device with Vibration Capabilities	13950085	07/24/2013		Published 01/23/2014 US2014002449 9
132.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Core Strengthening Device	13950151	07/24/2013		Published 06/12/2014 US2014016285 8
133.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Physiological Condition Monitor	14025821	09/12/2013		Published 03/13/2014 US2014007397 0
134.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Weight Selector Assemblies, Exercise Machines Including Such Weight Selector Assemblies, and Related Methods	14048019	10/07/2013		Published 05/15/2014 US2014013518 5
135.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Cable End Assemblies for Exercise Machines, Exercise Machines Including Such Cable End Assemblies, and Related Methods	14048021	10/07/2013		Published 05/15/2014 US2014013518 1
136.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN INTERACTIVE EXERCISE ROUTINE	14067805	10/30/2013		Published 05/15/2014 US2014013517 3
137.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Movable Pulley Systems, Methods and Devices for Exercise Machines	14068118	10/31/2013		Published 05/01/2014 <b>20140121071</b>

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
138.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Hook Assemblies for Exercise Machines, Exercise Machines Including Such Hook Assemblies, and Related Methods	14068123	10/31/2013		Published 05/01/2014 US2014012107 2
139.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Arch Track for Elliptical Exercise Machine	14068132	10/31/2013		Published 05/01/2014 US2014012106 5
140.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Devices Having Damped Joints and Related Methods	14068140	10/31/2013		Published 05/15/2014 US2014013518
141.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device Control Ring	14083343	11/18/2013		Published 03/13/2014 US2014007348 2
142.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device with Vibration Capabilities	14091064	11/26/2013		Published 06/12/2014 20140162854
143.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	EXERCISE APPARATUS COMPRISING ADJUSTABLE FOOT PADS AND RELATED METHODS	14213777	03/14/2014		Published 09/18/2014 US2014027457 4
144.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	TREADMILLS WITH ADJUSTABLE DECKS AND RELATED METHODS	14213782	03/14/2014		Published 09/18/2014 US2014027457 9
145.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS WITH FLYWHEEL AND RELATED METHODS	14213793	03/14/2014		Published 09/18/2014 US2014027460 0
146.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE WEIGHT OF A TREADMILL USER	14213802	03/14/2014		Published 10/09/2014 <u>US2014030296</u> 7
147.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Paddle Exercise Apparatus	14221116	03/20/2014		Published 09/25/2014 US2014028788 4
148.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Folding Elliptical Lift Assist System	14303451	06/12/2014		Published 12/18/2014 US2014037103 3

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
149.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Folding Elliptical Stabilization System	14303459	06/12/2014		Published 12/18/2014 US2014037103 4
150.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Folding Rear Drive Elliptical	14303464	06/12/2014		Published 12/18/2014 US2014037103 5
151.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	SQUAT EXERCISE APPARATUS	14517910	10/21/2014		Published 04/23/2015 US2015011170 8
152.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Flashlight	29139744	04/13/2001	D452338	12/18/2001
153.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill deck	29140250	04/13/2001	D453543	02/12/2002
154.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Treadmill deck	29140256	04/13/2001	D453948	02/26/2002
155.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Knurled flashlight grip	29140322	04/13/2001	D450872	11/20/2001
156.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise device with elongated flexible member	29188977	08/27/2003	D507311	07/12/2005
157.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise system shield	29211777	08/20/2004	D520085	05/02/2006
158.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Exercise system handle	29211799	08/20/2004	D527776	09/05/2006
159.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Pulley device for exercise	29405195	10/31/2011	D659775	05/15/2012
160.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Adjustable abdominal exercise apparatus	29406342	11/11/2011	D671177	11/20/2012
161.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Static frame abdominal exercise apparatus	29406343	11/11/2011	D671178	11/20/2012
162.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Kettle bell	29409203	12/21/2011	D664613	07/31/2012
163.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Paddling machine	29424084	06/07/2012	D712493	09/02/2014
164.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Weight	29452210	04/12/2013	D731011	06/02/2015
165.	Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.	Bottle	29468011	09/25/2013	D726476	04/14/2015
166.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Leg and upper body exerciser	08534084	09/26/1995	5569128	10/29/1996
167.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Reorienting treadmill with latch	08593793	01/30/1996	5662557	09/02/1997
168.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Aerobic and anaerobic exercise machine	08644050	05/09/1996	5860894	01/19/1999
169.	Icon Health & Fitness Inc.	Variable incline folding exerciser	08740929	11/05/1996	5830114	11/03/1998

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
170.	Icon IP, Inc.	Breakaway or folding elliptical exercise machine	11155328	06/16/2005	7766797	08/03/2010
171.	Icon IP, Inc.	Weightlifting device with mechanism for disengaging weight plates	12847813	07/30/2010	8298125	10/30/2012
172.	Icon IP, Inc.	Treadmill	29418051	04/11/2012	D707763	06/24/2014
173.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Indoor-outdoor exercise system	14316473	06/26/2014	9028370	05/12/2015
174.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Watch with Multiple Sections for Tracking Multiple Parameters	14267896	05/01/2014		
175.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Cable Attachment Release Mechanism	14299639	06/09/2014		Published 07/02/2015 <b>20150182779</b>
176.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	An Adapter with an Electronic Filtering System	62015234	06/20/2014		
177.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	POST WORKOUT MASSAGE DEVICE	62015244	06/20/2014		
178.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	NOISE CANCELLING MECHANISM IN A TREADMILL	62015224	06/20/2014		
179.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Elliptical Exercise Machine with an Adjustable Connection	62020312	07/02/2014		
180.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Determining Work Performed on a Treadmill	62029371	07/25/2014		
181.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Position Sensor on a Treadmill	62029375	07/25/2014		
182.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Marketing Products in Dynamic Content	62042674	08/27/2014		
183.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Providing Interaction with Broadcasted Dynamic Content	62042718	08/27/2014		
184.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Weight Selector Release Mechanism	62043240	08/28/2014		
185.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	LATERALLY TILTING TREADMILL DECK	62044007	08/29/2014		
186.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	A SENSOR INCORPORATED INTO AN EXERCISE GARMENT	62044021	08/29/2014		
187.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	DISPENSING NUTRIENTS	62044692	09/02/2014		
188.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Watch with Multiple Sections for Tracking Multiple Parameters	14498804	09/26/2014		

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
189.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Advertising Module	14503169	09/30/2014		
190.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Weight Selector for Multiple Dumbbells	62057904	09/30/2014		
191.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Adjustable Dumbbell Assembly Capable of Receiving Remote Instructions	62057930	09/30/2014		
192.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Machine with an Adjustable Weight Mechanism	62057946	09/30/2014		
193.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Resistance Selector for Exercise Apparatus	62063284	10/13/2014		
194.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	System with a Heart Rate Adjusting Mechanism	62075744	11/05/2014		
195.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Method and apparatus for using physical characteristic data collected from two or more subjects	90013409	11/25/2014 02/06/2015		
196.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Rowing Machine Having a Beam with a Hinge Joint	62083191	11/26/2014		
197.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Treadmill Having a Slatted Tread Belt  Treadmill Having a Slatted Tread Belt	62085196	11/26/2014		
198.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Footwear Apparatus with Technique Feedback	62085197	11/26/2014		
199.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Human Powered Vehicle with an Adjustment Assembly	62085198	11/26/2014		
200.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Tracking Nutritional Information about Consumed Food	62085200	11/26/2014		
201.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Tracking Nutritional Information about Consumed Food with a Wearable Device	62085202	11/26/2014		
202.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE STRIDE LENGTH IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE	62087895	12/05/2014		
203.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Push Actuated Positional Adjustment of Strength Machines	14575748	12/18/2014		Published 07/02/2015 20150182780
204.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Decoupled Arm Supports in an Elliptical Machine	14575771	12/18/2014		Published 07/02/2015 20150182788

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
205.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Machine	14575799	12/18/2014	- *************************************	Published 07/02/2015 20150182783
206.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Selective Angular Positioning of the Crank of an Elliptical	14575823	12/18/2014		Published 07/02/2015 <b>20150182781</b>
207.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Locking Mechanism for a Vertically Storable Exercise Machine	14575763	12/18/2014		Published 07/02/2015 <b>20150182782</b>
208.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Clamp Assembly for an Elliptical Exercise Machine	14581943	12/23/2014		Published 07/02/2015 <b>20150182789</b>
209.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Magnetic Resistance Mechanism in a Cable Machine	14582493	12/24/2014		Published 07/02/2015 <b>20150182773</b>
210.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Positional Lock for Foot Pedals of an Elliptical Exercise Machine	14582915	12/24/2014		Published 07/02/2015 <b>20150182839</b>
211.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Machine with Multiple Control Modules	14584547	12/29/2014		Published 07/02/2015 <b>20150182800</b>
212.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Controls for an Exercise Device	62104146	01/16/2015		
213.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Cushioning Mechanism in an Exercise Machine	62104156	01/16/2015		
214.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Low Profile Collapsible Treadmill	14609252	01/29/2015		
215.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Lateral Roller Support in an Elliptical	62120254	02/24/2015		
216.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Central Resistance Mechanism in an Elliptical	62120280	02/24/2015		
217.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Entrapped Roller of an Elliptical	62120289	02/24/2015		
218.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Simulating Real World Terrain on an Exercise Device	62126268	02/27/2015		
219.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Encouraging Achievement of Health Goals	62126272	02/27/2015		
220.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Equipment with Integrated Desk	14641877	03/09/2015		
221.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Optical Pulse Rate Monitor	14642318	03/09/2015		
222.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Pressure Sensor to Quantify Work	14641663	03/09/2015		
223.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Equipment with Integrated Desk	14641749	03/09/2015		
224.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Scent Based Workout Mechanism	14641978	03/09/2015		

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
225.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	An Automated Weight Selector	14642206	03/09/2015	ratent No.	Issue Date
226.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Magnetic Weight Selector	14642282	03/09/2015		
227.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Wireless Sensor to Provide Parameters to a Fitness Tracking Device	14642359	03/09/2015		
228.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device with First and Second Trampoline Mats at Different Heights	62149357	04/17/2015		
229.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Device with a Trampoline Surface and a Rigid Surface	62149366	04/17/2015		
230.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise System	14709304	05/11/2015		
231.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Machine with Multiple Exercising Modes	62166547	05/26/2015		
232.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Exercise Machine with Upright and Recumbent Cycling Modes	62166554	05/26/2015		
233.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	System and Method for Measuring Running Efficiencies on a Treadmill	14725069	05/29/2015		
234.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Cable System Incorporated Into a Treadmill	14732965	06/08/2015		
235.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	An Adapter with an Electronic Filtering System	14744443	06/19/2015		
236.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Post Workout Massage Device	14744524	06/19/2015		
237.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Noise Cancelling Mechanism in a Treadmill	14744370	06/19/2015		
238.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Elliptical Exercise Machine with an Adjustable Connection	14751483	06/19/2015		
239.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	HIGH EFFICIENCY TREADMILL MOTOR CONTROL	13860255	04/10/2013		Published 10/17/2013 20130274063
240.	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	Indoor-Outdoor Exercise System	14316494	06/26/2014		Published 10/16/2014 <b>2014030908</b>

**RECORDED: 08/05/2016**